	<u> </u>			
١	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) REC 03-08-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 12219/66		
	MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
l	Tab settings			
}	Tab settings → → → 1029551 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	32 ached original documents or copy thereof:		
	Name of conveying party(ies): Masahito OHASHI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
		Name: OLYMPUS CORPORATION		
20	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome		
3	•	City: Shibuya-ku State: Tokyo Zip: 151-0072, JAPAN		
77	Nature of conveyance:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3	3. Nature of conveyance.			
۱				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
	Other			
	Execution Date: 14 February 2005			
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	, a , a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a			
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	John C. Altmiller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, NW	☐ Enclosed		
	Suite 700	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Washington, DC 20005	Z / Admonized to do smarged to deposit decodard		
		8. Deposit account number:		
		11-0600		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original document.	() HHL		
	John C. Altmiller Name of Person Signing	24 February 2005 Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

03/07/2005 ECOOPER 00000156 110600 11063603

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA For Inventions made outside USA

executed with application

4tty. Dk1._____/

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:		
	(1) Masal	nito OHASHI	(4)
Insert Name(s)	(2)		(5)
of inventors	(3)		(6)
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(8) and Address(08)	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: OLYMPUS CORPORATION of 43-2, Hatagaya 2-Chome, Shibuya-Ku, TOKYO 151-0072 JAPAN (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as STEREO IMAGER		
Title of Invention			
for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America [] even date herewith (B) [] on			
INVENTORIS		DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1) Masahito Chas Name: Masahito	OHASHI	Feb. 14, 2005	Hideo TAKENAGA
2)			
Name: 5)			
Name: 6) Name:			

PATENT REEL: 016328 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 02/24/2005

CDC-114 10/92